### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT  |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Certificate of Amendment of The Certificate of Incorporation of Edscha Jackson Inc. |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| Edscha Jackson Inc. | 01/30/2008     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Edscha North America Inc. |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2800 Centerpoint Parkway  |
| City:           | Pontiac                   |
| State/Country:  | MICHIGAN                  |
| Postal Code:    | 48341                     |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number:      | 4744127  |
| Patent Number:      | 5018243  |
| Patent Number:      | 5228661  |
| Patent Number:      | 5235725  |
| Patent Number:      | 5456283  |
| Patent Number:      | 5452501  |
| Patent Number:      | 5509175  |
| Patent Number:      | 5718553  |
| Patent Number:      | 5718411  |
| Application Number: | 09839662 |
| Patent Number:      | 6443846  |
| Patent Number:      | 6666495  |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)878-8375

PATENT 500689360 REEL: 021754 FRAME: 0028

4744127

CH \$480.

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jennifer.spinning@cliffordchance.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Spinning Address Line 1: 31 West 52nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70-40344325

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer M. Spinning

Total Attachments: 6

source=Edscha\_Amendment Certicicate of Incorporation#page1.tif source=Edscha\_Amendment Certicicate of Incorporation#page2.tif source=Edscha\_Amendment Certicicate of Incorporation#page3.tif source=Edscha\_Amendment Certicicate of Incorporation#page4.tif source=Edscha\_Amendment Certicicate of Incorporation#page5.tif source=Edscha\_Amendment Certicicate of Incorporation#page6.tif

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:00 AM 02/20/2008 FILED 08:00 AM 02/20/2008 SRV 080190371 - 2828392 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF EDSCHA JACKSON INC.

Edscha Jackson Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Board has determined that it is in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders that the Corporation change its name to "Edscha North America Inc." and hereby recommends that the stockholders of the Corporation amend the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation by restating in its entirety Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Edscha North America Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to the resolution of its Board of Directors, in lieu of a special meeting of the stockholders, the sole stockholder of said corporation did give its written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

In witness whereof, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this day of January, 2008.

Drn

Name: Allan Kochanski

Title: Vice President, Sales & Administration

Trnv 471427 1

# Michigan Department of Labor & Economic Growth

## Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the AMENDED APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY
for

EDSCHA NORTH AMERICA INC.

ID NUMBER: 665191

received by facsimile transmission on March 13, 2008 is hereby endorsed Filed on March 13, 2008 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

OF LOCAL PROPERTY OF CONTROL OF C

Sent by Facsimile Transmission 08073

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 13TH day of March, 2008.

, Director

Bureau of Commercial Services

€

| Jan. 29, 2008 (                               | 9:44AM   |  | No. 2850 P. 2  |
|---|--|--|--|
|   |  | ENT OF LABOR &<br>OF COMMERCIAL                              | ECONOMIC ORCWITH   |
| Date Received                                 |  | OR BUREAU USE ON   |  |
|   |  |  |  |
| TIT<br>SA<br>AA                               | is domininat is affective on the cloic filed, unju<br>because affective date within 90 days wher so<br>is is stated in the dominion. | toe p<br>Manived   | _  |
| Name<br>John A. Camp, c,                      | o Bodman LLP   |  | . ·  |
| Address<br>201 W. Big Beave                   | g Rd., Suite 500   |  | 11   |
| Cary  | State  | Zip code   |  |
| Troy  | MI   | 48084  |  |
| Document Will be reti                         | imed to the name and address y   | ou enterubove  | EFFECTIVE DATE:  |
|   | (Please read Informa<br>Provisions of Act 284, Public Act  | by Foreign Corporation and instructions<br>of 1972, the unde | on the last page)<br>religned corporation executes the following |
| Amended Applica                               |  |  |  |
| 1. The name of the o                          | orporation is: EDSCHA JACKS  | on Inc.  |  |
| If the name in Item     Certificate of Author | ) 1 was not available for use in N<br>prity is:  | Alchigan, the assum  | ned name adopted when obtaining the                              |
| 3. The identification r                       | umber essigned by the Bureau   | le: 685191.  | •  |
| 4. It is incorporated u                       | nder the laws of DELAWARE.   |  | ,  |
| 5. The corporation wa                         | es authorizad to transact busine   | ss in Michigan on .  | january 2, 1998  |
|   | nation (corporation term) is per;  | -  |  |
|   |  |  |  |
| 7. a) The total assistant 150,000.0           | ized shares of the corporation o<br>us of January 29, 2  | n record with the B<br>1908                                  | ureau of Commercial Services are                                 |
| b). The shares attri<br>are: 49,601           | butable to Michigan as currently   | on the records of t  | he Bureau of Commercial Services                                 |
| o) if the total autho                         | rized stock has changed, the to  | tal authorized sham  | es of the corporation are  |
| The effective da                              | le of the stock change was the   | day of   |  |
| d) For year ending                            | the app  | portlomment percen   | tage from the most recently filed Single                         |
|   | ນຕາ is:  |  | •  |
| Michigan Strain Comp. ( Mr.                   |  |  | į  |

03/13/2008 11:21AM

Jan. 29. 2008 8:44AM

No. 2850 P. 3

|       | . Edscha North Americ  | a Inc.   |   |   |                                |   |
|-------|--|--|---|---|--------------------------------|---|
| 0     | he effective date of the name ch<br>same change was mede in comp   | enge was the   | day of  | January   | 2008                           | end the   |
| Ç     | complete this item only if the nav<br>re corporation to be used in all it  | v neme in Item 6 la  | not available   | for use in Michig   | on. The ess                    |   |
| ۱. ۱  | if the assumed name in Item 2 h  | as changed, the ne   | W hame (s!  |   |                                |   |
| _     |  |  |   |   | •                              |   |
| ٦     | The name of the resident agent a   | ilio beretalgen arti la  | ce ly:Sar   | ne as previo  | us.                            |   |
| T     | he address of its registered offic   | æ in Michigan ie;  |   | • •   |                                | •   |
| _     | IStreet Actions  |  | (CIV)   |   | _ Michigen _                   | (Zip Code)  |
|       | ferm nave salern transity  |  | (CHO)   |   |                                |   |
|       | The second to the second   |  |   |   |                                | . (2007)  |
| 7     | ne mailing address of the ragist   | ered office in Michig  | pan, if differe   | nt than above, is:  | :                              | · (Lagranday  |
| 7     |  | ered office in Michig  |   | nt than above, is:  | _ Michigan _                   |   |
| -     | The mailing address of the regist<br>(Breat Address of P.O. Box)<br>he resident agent is an agent of   | ,  | ( <del>(a</del> ly)   |   | _, Michigan_                   | (Ep Code)   |
| Th    | (Bhost Address or P. D. Box)   | itré corporation upo   | (cay)<br>on whom prov   | sens against the  | , Michigan _                   | (Ep Code)   |
| Th    | (Breat Address of P.O. Box) he resident agent is an agent of e address of the main business  | itré corporation upo   | (cay)<br>on whom prod<br>ice of the cor<br>cisc                                 | seas against the  | , Michigan<br>corporation r    | (উচু Cust)<br>ney ba served.                          |
| Th Z  | (Breat Address of P.O. Box) The resident agent is an agent of the resident agent is an agent of the main business 2800 Canterpoint Parkys  | itre corporation upo<br>or handquarture off<br>ay Pon<br>(Ca)  | (cay)<br>on whom prod<br>ice of the cor<br>cisc                                 | eess against the<br>peration is:<br>peration is:  | , Michigan<br>corporation r    | (Ep Code)<br>ney ba served.<br>48341                  |
| Th Z  | (Brest Address of P.O. Bas)  The resident agent is an agent of e address of the main business 2800 Cantarpoint Parkwa (Blood Address)  | itre corporation upo<br>or handquarture off<br>ay Pon<br>(Ca)  | (cay)<br>on whom pro-<br>ice of the cor<br>ciec                                 | eess against the<br>peration is:<br>peration is:  | _, Michigan _<br>corporation r | (Ep Code)<br>ney ba served.<br>48341                  |
| The Z | (Brest Address of P.O. Bes) The resident againt is an againt of the resident againt is an againt of the resident againt is an againt of the address of the main business. (Business of P.O. Bes) The business the foreign corporatinged, the specific business whi   | or handquarters offices  or handquarters offices  (Ca)  n above is:  (Ca)  to proposes to do in the corporation in   | (cay) on whom pro- lice of the cof tilec if                                     | persion is:  Michigan (Stee)  | Michigan Corporation r         | (Sp Code)  189 bs served.  48341 (29 Code)  (25 Code) |
| The Z | (Brest Address of P.O. Best)  The resident agent is an agent of  e address of the main business (Business of the main business (Business of Afferent that  (Errest Address if different that  ( | or handquarture offices  or handquarture offices  pon  (ca)  to proposes to do to the corporation in  veronments   | cay) on whom pro- lice of the cor clac if the State if s to transact and rel    | pers against the  persion is:  Michigan  (Saw)  (Saw)  s to be enlarged, in Michigan is as        | imited, or of                  | (Zip Code)  (Zip Code)  (Zip Code)                    |
| The Z | (Brest Address of P.O. Bes) The resident againt is an againt of the resident againt is an againt of the resident againt is an againt of the address of the main business. (Business of P.O. Bes) The business the foreign corporatinged, the specific business whi   | or handquarture offices  or handquarture offices  pon  (ca)  to proposes to do to the corporation in  veronments   | cay) on whom pro- lice of the cor clac if the State if s to transact and rel    | pers against the  persion is:  Michigan  (Saw)  (Saw)  s to be enlarged, in Michigan is as        | imited, or of                  | (Zip Code)  (Zip Code)  (Zip Code)                    |
| The Z | (Brest Address of P.O. Best)  The resident agent is an agent of  e address of the main business (BUO Centerpoint Parkwa (Brest Address if different tha  (Brest Addre | or headquarters office or headquarters office or proposes to do in the corporation is components.  | cay) on whom pro- lice of the cor clac if the State if s to transact and rel    | peration is:  Michigan (State)  Stope enlarged, in Michigan is as ated active                     | imited, or of                  | (Zip Code)  (Zip Code)  (Zip Code)                    |
| The Z | (Breat Address of P.O. Bes) The resident agant is an agant of the resident agant is an agant of the resident agant is an agant of the address of the main business (Business of P.O. Bes) The specific business while the specific business while authorized to tren corporation is authorized to tren   | or headquarture office or headquarture office or proposes to do long proposes to do lo | cay) on whom pro- ice of the cor clac if the State is to transact or conduct of | position is:  Michigan (Saw)  Stobe enlarged, in Michigan is as: ated activ:  such affairs in the | imited, or of follows:         | (Zip Code)  (Zip Code)  (Zip Code)                    |

03/13/2008 11:21AM

# WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SOLE STOCKHOLDER OF EDSCHA JACKSON INC.

The undersigned, being the sole stockholder of Edscha Jackson Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Corporation"), in lieu of a special meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation, does hereby waive any required notice and consent to the actions set forth herein. Pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this written consent shall have the same force and effect as would a vote in favor of such actions at a special meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation duly called and held for such purposes.

### RECITALS:

The Board of Directors of the Corporation has recommended approval by the sole stockholder of an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation ("Transaction"), pursuant to which the Corporation would change its name to "Edscha North America Inc."

The sole stockholder has determined that the Transaction is in the best interests of the Corporation and the sole stockholder.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS:

RESOLVED, that Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be, and hereby is, amended and restated in its entirety as follows: "FIRST: The name of the corporation is Edscha North America Inc."

Executed by the sole stockholder of Edscha Jackson Inc., a Delaware corporation, as of the 30 day of January, 2008.

Edscha of New York Inc., a Delaware corporation

----

Name: Allan Kochanski

Title: Vice President, Sales and Administration

Troy\_471419\_1

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF EDSCHA JACKSON INC.

Edscha Jackson Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, duly adopted resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Board has determined that it is in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders that the Corporation change its name to "Edscha North America Inc." and hereby recommends that the stockholders of the Corporation amend the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation by restating in its entirety Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Edscha North America Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to the resolution of its Board of Directors, in lieu of a special meeting of the stockholders, the sole stockholder of said corporation did give its written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

In witness whereof, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this day of January, 2008.

EDSCHA JACRSON, INC

By: Aller Karl

**RECORDED: 10/29/2008** 

Name: Allan Kochanski

Title: Vice President, Sales & Administration

Troy\_471427\_1